Technical Data Sheet SEMIFLOW CO.65/xxxPI V2.0
 Ultrasonic Flow Sensor
  1
Revision: 2.4L; Date: 2020-07-17
The sensors SEMIFLOW CO.65/xxxPI V2.0 – designed as
clamp-on-sensors with inlay – detect the flow rate of liquids in
plastic tubes of different diameters within a few milliseconds.
The sensors have no contact to the medium or product and

industrial environments. The SEMIFLOW CO.65/xxxPI V2.0
sensors with complete built-in electronics can be installed in
machines or apparatuses.
General sensor specification
Specification
SEMIFLOW
Order-No. Measuring channel
Width | Width with inlay
(see also technical drawings)
Standard
tubing OD
Dimensions
(L x W x H)
Weight
CO.65/080PI V2.0 200 08 0024 8 mm | 6 mm  1/4“ 44 x 44 x 34 mm 90 g
CO.65/120PI V2.0 200 08 0056 12 mm | 8.5 mm 3/8“ 44 x 44 x 38 mm 100 g
CO.65/160PI V2.0 200 08 0052 16 mm | 12 mm 1/2“ 44 x 56 x 41 mm 130 g
CO.65/190PI V2.0 200 08 0061 19.5 mm | 17.8 mm  3/4" 50 x 76 x 54 mm 260 g
CO.65/260PI V2.0 200 08 0039 26 mm | 23.4 mm  1“ 50 x 76 x 60 mm 280 g
CO.65/340PI V2.0 200 08 0073 34 mm | 32 mm  1.32" 58 x 84 x 62 mm 340 g
CO.65/500PI V2.0 200 08 0098 50 mm | 45.4 mm  48.5 mm 70 x 116 x 75 mm 840 g
CO.65/630PI V2.0 200 08 0099 63 mm | 57.4 mm  61 mm  80 x 130 x 90 mm 950 g
Tubing properties
Material:  Preferably PFA
To realize an acoustic coupling of the sensor, the tube is surrounded by a silicone inlay.
NOTE! For appropriate coupling the use of the silicone inlays is required.